



2(36)(c) (Order to grant / refuse / maintain / withdraw approval to Non-Profit Organization)

Name: JAMSHED AKHTAR QURESHI EDUCATION TRUST Address: House No. 182, Street No. 12, E-11/4, Islamabad

Contact No:



Registration 4203190 Tax Year : 2016 Period : 01-Jul-2015 - 30-Jun-2016 Medium : Online Due Date : 30-Jun-2016 Document 30-Jun-2016

In exercise of powers conferred under clause (36) of section 2 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001, the undersigned is pleased to grant approval under the aforesaid provisions of law to M/S Jamshed Akhtar Qureshi Education Trust, Pehli Kiran School No.2, Near DSP House Golra Railway Station, Islamabad NTN:4203190-7, as a non-profit organization(NPO).

02. The approval is granted for the purposes of tax credit admissible under the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001, subject to the following conditions:-

a) The NPO shall be liable to file its income tax returns along with audited accounts in accordance with the provisions of section 118(2)(a) of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 read with Rule 217(1)(b)(vi) of the Income Tax Rules 2002 as and when due;

b) The NPO shall also act as a withholding agents "Prescribed person" under the relevant provisions of Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 and shall be liable to file statements under section 149 and 165 as and when due.

Faridullah Jan Khan Commissioner Inland Revenue, Zone-East RTO ISLAMABAD, 20 KHAYABAN E SUHRAWARDY SERVICE ROAD SOUTH G-9 MOUVE AREA G-9/1 ISLAMABAD

Page 1 of 1

Printed on Date: Sun, 12 Apr 2020 22:57:29

TO ISLAMABAD, 20 KHAYABAN E SUHRAWARDY SERVICE ROAD SOUTH G-9 MOUVE AREA G-9/1 ISLAMABAD Copyright © 2014 All rights reserved Federal Board of Revenue - Government of Pakistan.